Bikaram Jain & Associates, Cost 

Accountants bearing (ICWAI Membership No. 32452) who was 

appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the 

audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 

2015-16, amounting to Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five thousand 

only) plus service tax as applicable and re-imbursement of out of 

pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid audit be 

and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company 

be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and take all such steps as

[...]

Bikaram Jain & Associates, Cost 

Accountants bearing (ICWAI Membership No. 32452) who was 

appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the 

audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 

2015-16, amounting to Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five thousand 

only) plus service tax as applicable and re-imbursement of out of 

pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid audit be 

and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company 

be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and take all such steps as